2006   5,449,506
   2007   4,523,722
   Thereafter   4,625,874
   ------------
   Total   $ 32,903,091
   ============

   For the year ended December 31, 2002, CIGNA General Life Insurance Co. and
Nortel Networks Inc. contributed approximately 46% and 24% of the Properties'
base rental income, respectively.

   6

   KOGER EQUITY, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the year ended December 31, 2002
   (In Thousands except per Share Data)

   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   2002   Adjustments   2002
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Edgar Filing: KOGER EQUITY INC - Form 8-K

5

REVENUES
Rental and other rental services   $126,404   $   7,081   (a)   $133,485
Management fees   3,347   3,347
Interest   405   405
   ---------   ----------   ---------
   Total revenues   130,156   7,081   137,237
   ---------   ----------   ---------
EXPENSES
Properties operations   46,235   2,643   (a)   48,878
Depreciation and amortization   27,908   694   (b)   28,602
Mortgage and loan interest   25,145   25,145
General and administrative   11,381   11,381
Direct cost of management fees   3,335   3,335
Other   143   143
   ---------   ----------   ---------
   Total expenses   114,147   3,337   117,484
   ---------   ----------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS,
   INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   16,009   3,744   19,753
Gain on sale of assets   21   21
   ---------   ----------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES
   AND MINORITY INTEREST   16,030   3,744   19,774
Income tax (benefit) provision   (413)   176   (c)   (237)
   ---------   ----------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   16,443   3,568   20,011
Minority interest   (20)   (20)
   ---------   ----------   ---------
NET INCOME   16,423   3,568   19,991
Dividends on Preferred Stock   (2,665)   (2,665)   (d)
   ---------   ----------   ---------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS   $ 16,423   $   903   $ 17,326
   ---------   ----------   ---------

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic   $   .77   $   .81
   =========   =========
Diluted   $   .77   $   .81
   =========   =========

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES:

Basic   21,269   21,269
   =========   =========
Diluted   21,378   21,378
   =========   =========

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements.

   7

   KOGER EQUITY, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the nine months ended September 30, 2003

Edgar Filing: KOGER EQUITY INC - Form 8-K

6

   (In Thousands except per Share Data)

   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   2003   Adjustments   2003
   -----------   ------------   ----------

REVENUES
Rental and other rental services
   $107,407   $  5,620   (a)   $113,027
Management fees   331   331
Interest   184   184
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total revenues   107,922   5,620   113,542
   ---------   ---------   ---------
EXPENSES
Properties operations   41,949   2,429   (a)   44,378
Depreciation and amortization   24,537   521   (b)   25,058
Mortgage and loan interest   22,059   22,059
General and administrative   8,415   8,415
Direct cost of management fees   88   88
Other   103   103
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total expenses   97,151   2,950   100,101
   ---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS,
   INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   10,771   2,670   13,441
Gain on sale of assets   589   589
   ---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES
   AND MINORITY INTEREST   11,360   2,670   14,030
Income tax (benefit) provision   (22)   140   (c)   118
   ---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   11,382   2,530   13,912
Minority interest
   ---------   ---------   ---------
NET INCOME   11,382   2,530   13,912
Dividends on Preferred Stock   (371)   (2,021)   (d)   (2,392)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS   $ 11,011   $  509   $ 11,520
   ---------   ---------   ---------
EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic   $   .52   $   .54
   =========   =========
Diluted   $   .52   $   .54
   =========   =========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES: